This is information on a product in full production.
June 2013 DocID2163 Rev 11 1/22
LM158, LM258, LM358
Low-power dual operational amplifiers
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Internally frequency-compensated
• Large DC voltage gain: 100 dB

22
Figure 32. DFN8 2 x 2 footprint recommendation
Ordering information LM158, LM258, LM358
20/22 DocID2163 Rev 11
7 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
LM158N
-55°C, +125°C
DIP8 Tube LM158N
LM158QT DFN8 2x2
Tape and reel
K4A
LM158DT SO8 158
LM258AN
LM258N
-40°C, +105°C
DIP8 Tube
LM258A
LM258N
LM258ADT SO8
Tape and reel
258A
LM258AYDT(1) SO8
Automotive grade
258AY
LM258D
LM258DT
SO8
Tube or tape and reel
258
Tape and reel
LM258PT
LM258APT
TSSOP8
258
258A
LM258YPT(2)
LM258AYPT(2)
TSSOP8
Automotive grade
258Y
258AY
LM258AST
LM258ST
MiniSO8
K408
K416
LM258QT DFN8 2x2 K4C
LM358N
LM358AN
0°C, +70°C
DIP8 Tube

01-Jul-2005 3 ESD protection inserted in Table 1 on page 4.
05-Oct-2006 4 Added Figure 17: Phase margin vs. capacitive load.
30-Nov-2006 5 Added missing ordering information.
25-Apr-2007 6
Removed LM158A, LM258A and LM358A from document title.
Corrected error in MiniSO-8 package data. L1 is 0.004 inch.
Added automotive grade order codes in Section 7 on page 20.
12-Feb-2008 7
Corrected VCC max (30 V instead of 32 V) in operating conditions.
Changed presentation of electrical characteristics table.
Deleted Vopp parameter in electrical characteristics table.
Corrected miniSO-8 package information.
Corrected temperature range for automotive grade order codes.
Updated automotive grade footnotes in order codes table.
26-Aug-2008 8
Added limitations on input current in Table 1: Absolute maximum
ratings.
Corrected title for Figure 11.
Added E and L1 parameters in Table 5: SO8 package mechanical
data.
Changed Figure 30.
02-Sep-2011 9
In Chapter 6: Package information, added:
– DFN8 2 x 2 mm package mechanical drawing
– DFN8 2 x 2 mm recommended footprint
– DFN8 2 x 2 mm order codes.
06-Apr-2012 10
Removed order codes LM158YD, LM258AYD, LM258YD and
LM358YD from Table 9: Order codes.
11-Jun-2013 11
Table 9: Order codes: removed order codes LM158D, LM158YDT,
LM258YDT, and LM258AD; added automotive grade qualification to
order codes LM258ATDT and LM358YDT; updated marking for order
codes LM158DT and LM258D/LM258DT; updated temperature
range, packages, and packaging for several order codes.
LM158, LM258, LM358
22/22 DocID2163 Rev 11
Please Read Carefully: